Terms & Conditions of Entry – St Marys Village Easter Colouring In Competition 2021

Promotion Name: Easter Colouring In Competition

Promoter: Torress Pty Ltd St Marys Village care of Krulis Commercial

Prize Pool: \$100.00

1 Introduction

1.1 Participation in this Promotion and information regarding redemption of any prize/s forms part of these terms and conditions.

- 1.2 By submitting an entry into this Promotion, entrant warrant that they have read, understand and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If the entrant is under the age of 18 years, each entrant's consenting parent of guardian is responsible for ensuring their familiarity with these terms and conditions at the time of participation. Entry into this Promotion is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 1.3 A copy of these terms and conditions of entry can be obtained from the Centre Management Office or from the St Marys Village website: www.stmarysvillage.com.au

2 Duration

2.1 This Promotion runs from 9am on Monday 15th March 2021 to 5pm on Monday 29th March 2021.

3 Eligibility

- 3.1 This Promotion is only open to all residents of Australia.
- 3.2 Directors, officers, management, retailers, suppliers and their employees (and the immediate families of directors, officers, management, retailers, suppliers and their employees) of the Promoter or of its related bodies corporate or agencies are ineligible to enter the Promotion. 'Immediate Families' means any of the following: spouse (including same sex spouse), ex-spouse, defacto spouse, child or step-child (whether natural or by adoption), parent, step-parent, natural or adopted sibling, whether or not they live in the same household as the director, officer, manager, retailer, employee or contractor.
- 3.3 If the entrant is under the age of 18 years, the prize will be awarded to the winner's nominated parent or guardian.

4 Method of entry

- 4.1 To enter, entrants must:
- (a) Collect an Easter Colouring In Competition form from any St Marys Village retailer and colour it in; and
- (b) Return to the competition barrel located in front of Target at St Marys Village by 5:00pm on Monday 29th March 2021.

- 4.2 For this Promotion entrants are eligible for one entry per person. Duplicate entries will not be considered.
- 4.3 This is a game of skill and chance plays no part in determining the winner. Each entry will be individually judged based on the originality and creative merit.
- 4.4 All entries submitted become property of the Promoter and Entrants consent to the Promoter using their entry, their name, and their details in any media for an unlimited period without renumeration.

5 Draw

5.1 The best entry, as determined by the Promoter will be selected at 9am on Tuesday 30th March 2021.

6 Prizes

- 6.1 The total Prize Pool for this Promotion equals \$100.00. There is a total of one (1) individual prize to be won, valued at \$100.00. The prize includes:
- (a) 1 x St Marys Village gift card valued at \$100.00.
- 6.2 The prize is not transferable, redeemable or exchangeable for cash.
- 6.3 The Promoter does not warrant the merchantability, suitability and/or fitness for purpose of any goods and/or services awarded as a prize.
- 6.4 If the prize (or part of any prize) is unavailable, the Promoter, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute that prize (or that part of the prize) to the equal value.

7 Notification

- 7.1 The Prize winner will be notified via telephone on Tuesday 30th March 2021 and will be required to claim their prize from the St Marys Village Centre Management Office.
- 7.2 The Promoter will publish the result of the Promotion on the St Marys Village website www.stmarysvillage.com.au and the St Marys Village Facebook page https://www.facebook.com/StMarysVillage

8 Prize collection

- 8.1 The Prize winner must collect their prize from the Promoter at St Marys Village (10 Charles Hackett Drive, St Marys NSW 2760) Centre Management Office locate near the Food Court unless otherwise arranged in writing with the Promoter. Photo identification matching the 'Parent/Guardian' details on the Easter Colouring In Competition Entry Form will be required at the time of claiming the prize as proof of identity.
- 8.2 The Prize winner will be required to complete a prize declaration form to confirm receipt of their prize.

9 Release and indemnity

- 9.1 The Promoter accepts no responsibility for the Prize once they have been collected by the Prize winner.
- 9.2 The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss), or for personal injury or death suffered or sustained in connection with this Promotion or as a result of taking or using the prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.

10 Termination of Promotion

10.1 The Promoter reserves the right to vary the terms of, or cancel this Promotion at any time without liability to any entrant or other person, subject to applicable laws.

11 Decisions final

- 11.1 The Promoter, at its sole discretion, may accept entries with errors and omissions.
- 11.2 If there is a dispute as to the identity of an Entrant, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine the identity of the Entrant.
- 11.3 The Promoter's decision relating to the Promotion and/or the redemption of the Prize is final and no discussions or correspondence with entrants or any person will be entered into.

12 Personal information and privacy

- 12.1 The personal information supplied by Entrants when entering this Promotion may be used for future marketing purposes. By entering the Promotion, each Entrant gives its consent to the Promoter, for an indefinite period, unless otherwise advised, to use his or her personal information for promotional marketing, publicity, research and profiling purposes, including sending electronic messages or telephoning the Entrant.
- 12.2 The information supplied by Entrants is stored confidentially by St Marys Village. Entrants can opt-out by not ticking the 'Terms and conditions of entry' acceptance tick box found on the front of the Promotion entry form or by emailing marketingmanager@stmarysvillage.com.au.
- 12.3 A copy of the Promoter's Privacy Policy can be found at our website: www.stmarysvillage.com.au